

@

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7652/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in CRLWP No.115/2007, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHORE LAXMAN PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.YUKTI CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and  
office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

R1&2

Mrs V.D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|