

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7652/2008  
(From the judgment and order dated 13/06/2008 in CRLWP No.115/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KISHORE LAXMAN PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.YUKTI CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay  
and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.  
Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondents Nos. 1 and 2  
states that negotiations are going on between the parties and  
the matter is likely to be settled. He further prays for  
adjournment for three weeks. At his instance, the matter is  
adjourned for three weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU POKHRIYAL)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|