

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7652 OF 2008
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15735, 16856 AND 16857 OF 2008
(Applications condonation of delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing certified copy
and stay)

KISHORE LAXMAN PATIL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S YUKTI CONSTRUCTIONS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel appearing for respondents Nos. 1 and 2 states that negotiations are going on between the parties and the matter is likely to be settled. He further prays for adjournment for three weeks. At his instance, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.”

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed any documents regarding settlement of the matter between the parties so far. Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter. The Respondent No. 1 and 2 are represented through Ms. V. D. Khanna, Advocate and who has also filed counter affidavit on behalf of these respondents. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 (State) so far.

The matter above mentioned is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 9th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate
2. Ms. V. D. Khanna, Advocate